
File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

1 - PRELIMINARY HEARINGTo 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

1

(05-1

8)

49 ANURADHA RANI STATE ETC

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP MALKO04-05-2018

JALANDHAR NAEEM KHAN

10-10-2018MA

2

(07-1

8)

35 VARINDER SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

NAKODAR

ARMS KRISHAN NAGAR10-07-2018

JALANDHAR ANUP GAUTAM

10-10-2018MA

3

(07-1

8)

93 RASHPAL KAUR STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-II

STAMP NAHAL30-07-2018

JALANDHAR B.S. LALLY

10-10-2018MA

4

(07-1

8)

1 GURINDER SINGH PARAMJIT KAUR

BATALA

C.K.G. BATALA SHAKRI31-07-2018

GURDASPUR SURJEET SINGH

10-10-2018RR

5

(07-1

8)

5 PARAM PAL DC CUM 

COLLECTOR 

HOSHIARPUR ETC
HOSHIARPUR

P.DEAL SHERGARH31-07-2018

HOSHIARPUR A.S. WALIA

10-10-2018MP

6

(08-1

8)

124 SATNAM SINGH SURINDER SINGH

DASYUA

LAMB JHALOTA01-08-2018

HOSHIARPUR SANDEEP BANGA

10-10-2018RA

7

(08-1

8)

52 JASWINDER SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-II

ARMS KOHALA01-08-2018

JALANDHAR O.P. SHARMA

10-10-2018MA

8

(08-1

8)

125 RAJINDER PARSHAD PUNJAB STATE

GARHSHANKAR

LAMB KUNAIL02-08-2018

HOSHIARPUR G.K. AGNIHOTRI

10-10-2018RA

9

(08-1

8)

126 DALVIR SINGH RAJWINDER KAUR

JALANDHAR-II

LAMB MUMANDPUR06-08-2018

JALANDHAR HARBHAJAN BADHAN

10-10-2018RA

10

(08-1

8)

78 TARSEM SINGH AMAR CHAND ETC

DASYUA

PARTI MADDA07-08-2018

HOSHIARPUR K.S. MINHAS

10-10-2018RR

11

(08-1

8)

95 VINOD KUMAR ETC STATE OF PUNJAB

PHILLAUR

STAMP APRA08-08-2018

JALANDHAR A.K. SINGAL

10-10-2018MA

12

(09-1

8)

136 BALWINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN 

SINGH

JALANDHAR-II

LAMB PANDORI NIJJARAN18-09-2018

JALANDHAR K.S. MINHAS

10-10-2018RA

13

(09-1

8)

67 BALBIR SINGH ADM JALANDHAR

JALANDHAR-I

ARMS ADARSH NAGAR18-09-2018

JALANDHAR RPS BHOGAL

10-10-2018MA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

7 - CONSIDERATIONTo 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

1

(11-1

2)

45 SUKHBIR KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH

BATALA

PARTI GHANIE KE BANGER12-11-2012

GURDASPUR SKS CHHABRA ARUN K. SINGAL

10-10-2018RA

2

(03-1

3)

46A TARA SINGH DARSHAN SINGH

KAPURTHALA

PARTI PARVEZNAGAR15-03-2013

KAPURTHALA A S WALIA MOHIT KAPOOR

10-10-2018RA

3

(09-1

7)

8A KULDEEP SINGH ARVINDER SINGH

PHILLAUR

PARTI NAGAR22-09-2017

JALANDHAR V.K. ATTRI ARUN K. SINGAL

10-10-2018RA

4

(09-1

7)

17C SAKSHI MANCHANDA GURBACHAN 

SINGH

KAPURTHALA

PARTI BAHUI25-09-2017

KAPURTHALA MOHIT KAPUR

10-10-2018RR

5

(02-1

8)

2 RAGHBIR SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

NAKODAR

RESTORATI

ON

NAKODAR05-02-2018

JALANDHAR UMED SINGH UMED SINGH

10-10-2018MA

6

(03-1

8)

25 GOPAL SINGH ETC PARAMJIT KAUR 

ETC

GURDASPUR

PARTI DEHRIWAL KIRAN12-03-2018

GURDASPUR K.K. RAJPUT SURJEET SINGH

10-10-2018RR
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

2 - PROPER ORDERTo 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

1

(05-1

1)

40 INDERJIT SINGH HARPINDER 

SINGH

GARHSHANKAR

MUTA KOT FATUEE13-05-2011

HOSHIARPUR A S WALIA

10-10-2018RA

2

(10-1

6)

16 BAWA SINGH TIRATH SINGH 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

PARTI DAULAT PUR20-10-2016

JALANDHAR ARUN K. SINGAL D.S. CHITTI

10-10-2018RA

3

(03-1

7)

2C Kulwant Singh Surjit Singh

DERA BABA NANAK

PARTI HARDO RAWAL06-03-2017

GURDASPUR Suyrjit S ingh P.N. PUMBRA

10-10-2018RR

4

(05-1

7)

10C Baljinder Singh Shivraj Singh

GURDASPUR

LAMB PEER DI SAIN31-05-2017

GURDASPUR K.K.Rajput 

10-10-2018RA

5

(06-1

7)

2C Mohinder Singh Kashmir Singh

BATALA

MUTA CHAHL KALAN27-06-2017

GURDASPUR ARUN K. SINGAL SURJIT SINGH

10-10-2018RR

6

(03-1

8)

53 AMARDEEP PARAS RAM ETC

PHILLAUR

LAMB RAMGARH19-03-2018

JALANDHAR SATISH JOSHI IN PERSON

10-10-2018RA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

4 - ARGUMENT To 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

1

(05-1

6)

30 GURUDWARA 

THAMBJI SAHIB

SANT BABA SEWA 

SINGH ETC

JALANDHAR-II

RELGS KARTARPUR10-05-2016

JALANDHAR GURPREET SINGH M.SOOCH

10-10-2018MA

2

(05-1

6)

23C Satnam Singh Mohinder Singh 

etc.

GURDASPUR

PARTI LOHCHAK12-05-2016

GURDASPUR K.K.Rajput 

10-10-2018RR

3

(05-1

6)

3C Joginder Kaur Jastirath Singh 

etc.

KAPURTHALA

PARTI DAUDPUR18-05-2016

KAPURTHALA Mohit Kapoor S.K.S. CHHABRA

10-10-2018RA

4

(05-1

6)

17 SOM NATH HARI KRISHAN 

ETC

HOSHIARPUR

C.K.G. ASALPUR19-05-2016

HOSHIARPUR A.S. WALIA MUKHTIAR 

MOHAMAD

10-10-2018RRCA

5

(05-1

6)

2 SARABJIT SINGH KULWANT SINGH 

ETC

HOSHIARPUR

EJECT NANGAL KALALAN19-05-2016

HOSHIARPUR ARUN K. SINGAL D.K.GUPTA

10-10-2018JRCA

6

(05-1

6)

32 JASWANT KAUR THE STATE OF 

PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP AVTAR NAGAR24-05-2016

JALANDHAR RAM CHHABRA

10-10-2018MA

7

(07-1

6)

36 VAJINDER SINGH 

KANWAR

DAVINDER KAUR 

ETC

HOSHIARPUR

PARTI DHOLANWAHA05-07-2016

HOSHIARPUR A.S. WALIA J.S.BHARDWAJ

10-10-2018RRCA

8

(07-1

6)

59 NIDHAN SINGH KAILASHO DEVI

MUKERIAN

PARTI RAJWAL19-07-2016

HOSHIARPUR V.K.SINGLA KANWARJIT SINGH

10-10-2018RACA

9

(07-1

6)

40 MAAN SINGH NISHAN SINGH 

AND OTHERS

DASYUA

PARTI ALAMPUR20-07-2016

HOSHIARPUR V.K.SINGLA D.S. DHILLON

10-10-2018RRCA

10

(08-1

6)

63 KULWINDER SINGH JASVIR KAUR

GARHSHANKAR

LAMB THAPPAL05-08-2016

HOSHIARPUR R. GAMBHIR A.S. WALIA

10-10-2018RACA

11

(08-1

6)

13C Kulwinder Kaur Baljit Kaur

BHOLATH

MUTA KAMRAI22-08-2016

KAPURTHALA A.S. WALIA I.S. BHATIA

10-10-2018RA

12

(08-1

6)

40C Balbir Singh Puran Chand

GURDASPUR

PARTI PANIAR22-08-2016

GURDASPUR Harish Mahajan PARAMJIT RAJPUT

10-10-2018RR

13

(09-1

6)

43C Manjinder Pal Singh Jaswant Kaur etc.

BATALA

PARTI CHAHL KALAN06-09-2016

GURDASPUR ARUN K. SINGAL A.S. WALIA

10-10-2018RR

14

(09-1

6)

51C Narinder Kumar Baljit Singh

KAPURTHALA

LAMB KAPURTHALA09-09-2016

KAPURTHALA S.K.Gautam SUMANDEEP 

SINGH

10-10-2018RA

15

(09-1

6)

59 SATINDER PAL 

SINGH

PUNJAB STATE

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP DHOGRI19-09-2016

JALANDHAR SUTEEKSHAN 

SAMROL

10-10-2018MA

16

(09-1

6)

50C Nirmal Singh Harbhajan Kaur 

etc.

GURDASPUR

PARTI GHUMAN KHURD20-09-2016

GURDASPUR S.K.S.Chhabra H.MAHAJAN

10-10-2018RR

17

(09-1

6)

49 SHAMINDER SINGH GURDIP SINGH

DASYUA

C.K.G. OHARPUR27-09-2016

HOSHIARPUR V.K.SINGLA

10-10-2018RRCA

Page 1 of 3



File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

4 - ARGUMENT To 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

18

(09-1

6)

50 BALWINDER SINGH KHEM SINGH

DASYUA

C.K.G. CHAK BAMU27-09-2016

HOSHIARPUR T.S. TAAK O.P. SHARMA

10-10-2018RRCA

19

(09-1

6)

53C Tajinder Singh Santokh Singh

BHOLATH

LAMB NANGAL LUBANA30-09-2016

KAPURTHALA Surjit Singh Ghotra SKS CHHABRA

10-10-2018RA

20

(10-1

6)

54C Jasbir Singh Jarnail Singh

PHAGWARA

LAMB NARANGSHAHPUR10-10-2016

KAPURTHALA A.S.Walia M.SOOCH

10-10-2018RA

21

(10-1

6)

64 CHARANJIT ETC SHWITAMBER 

SATHANAK WASSI 

JAIN SABHA
JALANDHAR-I

RELGS JALANDHAR CANTT.18-10-2016

JALANDHAR NEERAJ KAUSHIK K.S. TOOR

10-10-2018MA

22

(10-1

6)

93 RAM PARKASH ANIL KUMAR

PHILLAUR

LAMB SAIFABAD26-10-2016

JALANDHAR D.K. GUPTA V.R. BALI

10-10-2018RA

23

(11-1

6)

56C Sucha Singh Puran Singh

PHAGWARA

PARTI PACHHTA01-11-2016

KAPURTHALA A.S.Walia H. MAHAJAN

10-10-2018RR

24

(11-1

6)

96 SATPAL RAJESH KUMAR

HOSHIARPUR

LAMB SHEKHUPUR11-11-2016

HOSHIARPUR KANWARJIT SINGH A.S. WALIA

10-10-2018RACA

25

(12-1

6)

9 MOHAN STATE OF PUNJAB

SULTANPUR LODHI

P.DEAL KALRU15-12-2016

KAPURTHALA NEERAJ KAUSHIK

10-10-2018MP

26

(12-1

6)

93 LAKHVIR SINGH BALDEV SINGH

DASYUA

LAMB BHAGOTIPUR19-12-2016

HOSHIARPUR A.S. WALIA V.K. SINGLA

10-10-2018RACA

27

(01-1

7)

1C Jagjit Singh Piara Singh

GURDASPUR

LAMB ALLAR PIND09-01-2017

GURDASPUR A.S. WALIA B.S. SAINI

10-10-2018RA

28

(01-1

7)

8 KISHAN SINGH BALDEV KRISHAN

DASYUA

LAMB BHAGOTIPUR25-01-2017

HOSHIARPUR B.S. LALLY V.K. SINGLA

10-10-2018RACA

29

(02-1

7)

9 ROOP LAL MIRANJAN SINGH

SHAHKOT

LAMB POONIA17-02-2017

JALANDHAR L.S. SANDHU SANJIV BANSAL

10-10-2018RA

30

(02-1

7)

6C Ravinder Singh Piara Singh

GURDASPUR

LAMB ALLAR PIND20-02-2017

GURDASPUR Harish Mahajan B.S. SAINI

10-10-2018RA

31

(02-1

7)

4 MUKHTIAR SINGH 

ETC

JARNAIL SINGH 

ETC

PHILLAUR

PARTI TALWAN21-02-2017

JALANDHAR ARUN K. SINGAL B.S. LALLY

10-10-2018RR

32

(03-1

7)

8 AMRIK SINGH ETC TARA SINGH ETC

JALANDHAR-II

PARTI WARYANA21-03-2017

JALANDHAR NPS THIND SANDEEP KALIA

10-10-2018RR

33

(03-1

7)

6 AVTAR SINGH ADDITIONAL 

DISTRICT 

MAGISTRATE
PHILLAUR

ARMS BEERH BANSIAN27-03-2017

JALANDHAR B.P. RALH

10-10-2018MA

34

(04-1

7)

9 SAWAL SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

HOSHIARPUR

ARMS PATIARI28-04-2017

HOSHIARPUR K.S. BHATTI

10-10-2018MA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

4 - ARGUMENT To 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

35

(06-1

7)

27 NIRMAL SINGH GURMAIL CHAND 

ETC

HOSHIARPUR

PARTI CHOHAL14-06-2017

HOSHIARPUR P.S. GHOTRA A.K. RATTU

10-10-2018RRCA

36

(06-1

7)

15C Charanjit Singh Balbir Singh

BATALA

LAMB KIRI AFGANA16-06-2017

GURDASPUR Surjit Singh A.S. WALIA

10-10-2018RA

37

(07-1

7)

31C Baljit Singh Balbir Singh

BATALA

LAMB KIRI AFGANA24-07-2017

GURDASPUR H. MAHAJAN A.S WALIA

10-10-2018RA

38

(02-1

8)

6 HARPREETPAL SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

NAKODAR

ARMS RAHIMPUR02-02-2018

JALANDHAR H.K. CHOPRA

10-10-2018MA

39

(02-1

8)

9 DIKSHA RANI STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-II

ARMS LAMBRA07-02-2018

JALANDHAR GULSHAN ARORA

10-10-2018MA

40

(02-1

8)

30 TARJINDER SINGH CHARANPREET 

SINGH

PHILLAUR

LAMB PHILLAUR12-02-2018

JALANDHAR B.S. LALLY ARUN K. SINGAL

10-10-2018RA

41

(03-1

8)

62 SANJEEV BATRA CHARANPREET 

SINGH

PHILLAUR

LAMB PHILLAUR27-03-2018

JALANDHAR DEEPANKAR MANI

10-10-2018RA

42

(04-1

8)

44 KRISHNA DEVI PUNJAB STATE 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP NURMAHAL18-04-2018

JALANDHAR A.K. VERMA

10-10-2018MA

43

(04-1

8)

45 KRISHNA DEVI PUNJAB STATE 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP NURMAHAL18-04-2018

JALANDHAR A.K. VERMA

10-10-2018MA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

3 - COMPLETION OF SERVICE AND RECORDTo 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

1

(02-1

6)

13 HOSHIAR SINGH OM PARKASH ETC

MUKERIAN

PARTI GERA01-02-2016

HOSHIARPUR SKS CHHABRA RAHUL SAWRAJ

10-10-2018RR

2

(06-1

6)

34C Bawa Singh Ms. Sheetal

GURDASPUR

PARTI PURAN SHALLA30-06-2016

GURDASPUR S.K.S.Chhabra H. MAHAJAN

10-10-2018RR

3

(02-1

7)

2C Harjit Kaur Satnam Singh

DERA BABA NANAK

TRANS DHARAM KOT 

RANDHAWA

17-02-2017

GURDASPUR IN PERSON

10-10-2018MA

4

(05-1

7)

22 AMARJIT KAUR ETC BALWANT SINGH

MUKERIAN

MUTA NANGAL KHANAURA22-05-2017

HOSHIARPUR HARISH MAHAJAN

10-10-2018RRCA

5

(05-1

7)

12 DILAWAR SINGH RADHA SWAMI 

SAT SANG BEAS

MUKERIAN

PARTI MOHIUDINPUR31-05-2017

HOSHIARPUR A.S. THAKUR SKS CHHABRA

10-10-2018RRCA

6

(06-1

7)

24 LAKHBIR SINGH SOHAN SINGH 

ETC

GARHSHANKAR

PARTI BADDOWAL13-06-2017

HOSHIARPUR A.S. WALIA ARUN K. SINGAL

10-10-2018RRCA

7

(06-1

7)

31 BHUPINDER SINGH LASHKAR SINGH 

ETC

HOSHIARPUR

PARTI KATTOWAL19-06-2017

HOSHIARPUR S.K. RAYAT A.S. SAINI

10-10-2018RRCA

8

(06-1

7)

24 TEJ TAJINDERJIT 

KAUR

STATE OF PUNJAB

PHILLAUR

STAMP ATTA21-06-2017

JALANDHAR R.K. BHARDWAJ

10-10-2018MA

9

(07-1

7)

20C Avtar Singh Wassan Singh

BATALA

LAMB VAIRO NANGAL04-07-2017

GURDASPUR  Shri Sunil Mehta 

10-10-2018RA

10

(07-1

7)

26 PARAMJIT KAUR ETC STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP GORAYA05-07-2017

JALANDHAR H. MAHAJAN

10-10-2018MA

11

(09-1

7)

34 NAVALJIT KAUR PUNJAB STATE

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP JALANDHAR14-09-2017

JALANDHAR V.CHAUDHARY

10-10-2018MA

12

(10-1

7)

42 SHAH DEEN STATE OF PUNJAB 

ETC.

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP SALEM PUR 

MASANDAN

18-10-2017

JALANDHAR GULSHAN ARORA

10-10-2018MA

13

(10-1

7)

43 GURPREET SINGH STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP RANDHAWA 

MASSANDAN

24-10-2017

JALANDHAR UMESH DHINGRA

10-10-2018MA

14

(11-1

7)

77 HARJINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH ETC

PHILLAUR

PARTI BHAR SINGH PURA15-11-2017

JALANDHAR GURDEEP SINGH RAJESH BHANDARI

10-10-2018RR

15

(11-1

7)

44 BHARTI MAKOL STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP JALANDHAR20-11-2017

JALANDHAR VIKAS JAIRATH

10-10-2018MA

16

(12-1

7)

15C RAJWINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH

GURDASPUR

PARTI BABEHALI04-12-2017

GURDASPUR GURPREET SINGH H. MAHAJAN

10-10-2018RA

17

(12-1

7)

19C KARAM SINGH AMAR SINGH

KAPURTHALA

PARTI SANDHAR JAGIR12-12-2017

KAPURTHALA A.K SINGAL AVNISH KAMBOJ

10-10-2018RR
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

3 - COMPLETION OF SERVICE AND RECORDTo 10-10-2018

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner, Jalandhar Division

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

10-10-2018

18

(12-1

7)

35 SUNITA SEEMA ETC

DASYUA

MUTA SOHIAN12-12-2017

HOSHIARPUR I.S. BHATIA R.S. SAINI

10-10-2018RR

19

(12-1

7)

36 SUNITA SEEMA ETC

DASYUA

MUTA DARGA HERI12-12-2017

HOSHIARPUR I.S. BHATIA R.S. SAINI

10-10-2018RR

20

(12-1

7)

45 SAVITA VERMA STATE OF PUNJAB

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP JALANDHAR13-12-2017

JALANDHAR ARUN K. SINGAL

10-10-2018MA

21

(01-1

8)

1 NIRMAL SINGH HARPAL SINGH 

ETC

NAKODAR

MUTA SHAHPUR05-01-2018

JALANDHAR VINOD ATTRLI

10-10-2018RA

22

(01-1

8)

7 PREM NATH RAKESH KUMAR 

ETC.

HOSHIARPUR

PARTI BAHADURPUR15-01-2018

HOSHIARPUR H.K. CHOPRA R.K. BHARDWAJ

10-10-2018RR

23

(01-1

8)

8 JAGIR SINGH ETC NIRMAL SINGH 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

PARTI MIRAPUR17-01-2018

JALANDHAR B.S. LALLY S.S. TURNA

10-10-2018RR

24

(02-1

8)

19 BHAGAT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 

ETC

GURDASPUR

PARTI BALWANDA19-02-2018

GURDASPUR K.K. RAJPUT SURJIT SINGH

10-10-2018RR

25

(03-1

8)

41 PARAS RAM ASHOK KUMAR

PHILLAUR

LAMB RAMGARH05-03-2018

JALANDHAR G.S. MATTU IN PERSON

10-10-2018RA

26

(03-1

8)

33 GURBINDERBIR KAUR PUNJAB STATE 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP JALANDHAR16-03-2018

JALANDHAR R.S. SARNA

10-10-2018MA

27

(04-1

8)

46 KRISHNA DEVI PUNJAB STATE 

ETC

JALANDHAR-I

STAMP NURMAHAL18-04-2018

JALANDHAR A.K. VERMA

10-10-2018MA
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